

Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



Bid Abstract

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOUIE GIANNINI III dba LG ENGINEERING		MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,953.87	\$24,953.87	\$61,750.00	\$61,750.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,609.00	\$2,609.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,315.00	\$35,315.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,837.00	\$5,837.00	\$7,125.00	\$7,125.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$16.00	\$569,600.00	\$5.00	\$178,000.00	\$9.07	\$322,892.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$185.00	\$40,145.00	\$45.00	\$9,765.00	\$52.25	\$11,338.25
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$47.56	\$4,280.40
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$12.00	\$302,400.00	\$24.00	\$604,800.00	\$1.28	\$32,256.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$62.56	\$6,256.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,053.00	\$95,053.00	\$35,674.00	\$35,674.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$850.00	\$124,950.00	\$527.00	\$77,469.00	\$672.37	\$98,838.39
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$500.00	\$46,500.00	\$316.00	\$29,388.00	\$495.00	\$46,035.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$55.00	\$19,690.00	\$33.00	\$11,814.00	\$64.00	\$22,912.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$25.00	\$61,575.00	\$50.00	\$123,150.00	\$18.00	\$44,334.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,898.00	\$65,898.00	\$77,901.00	\$77,901.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$7,623.00	\$68,607.00	\$7,096.00	\$63,864.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,171.00	\$36,513.00	\$9,893.00	\$29,679.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$570.00	\$25,080.00	\$333.00	\$14,652.00	\$725.82	\$31,936.08
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$430.00	\$652,740.00	\$225.00	\$341,550.00	\$320.00	\$485,760.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$380.00	\$191,900.00	\$219.00	\$110,595.00	\$312.00	\$157,560.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$310.00	\$365,180.00	\$163.00	\$192,014.00	\$239.00	\$281,542.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$280.00	\$419,160.00	\$147.00	\$220,059.00	\$209.00	\$312,873.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00	\$201.00	\$38,190.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$190.00	\$12,920.00	\$83.00	\$5,644.00	\$221.00	\$15,028.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$32.00	\$8,064.00	\$139.00	\$35,028.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$90.00	\$31,410.00	\$22.00	\$7,678.00	\$143.00	\$49,907.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,277.00	\$2,277.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,822.00	\$7,288.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOUIE GIANNINI III dba LG ENGINEERING		MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$77.00	\$67,067.00	\$20.00	\$17,420.00	\$60.00	\$52,260.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$112.00	\$211,680.00	\$45.00	\$85,050.00	\$106.00	\$200,340.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$100.00	\$47,100.00	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$70.00	\$32,970.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$96.00	\$48,000.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$10.00	\$710.00	\$58.00	\$4,118.00	\$57.00	\$4,047.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.00	\$14,670.00	\$1.00	\$14,670.00	\$1.20	\$17,604.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.75	\$4,750.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$62.00	\$12,648.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,395.00	\$26,395.00	\$3,325.00	\$3,325.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,296.00	\$2,296.00	\$4,256.00	\$4,256.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,109.00	\$2,109.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
			\$3,636,697.00		\$2,520,340.87		\$2,645,866.12	

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MURRIETA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$213,113.00	\$213,113.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$9.00	\$320,400.00	\$11.75	\$418,300.00	\$6.00	\$213,600.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$30.00	\$6,510.00	\$64.00	\$13,888.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$700.00	\$63,000.00	\$11.75	\$1,057.50	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$5.00	\$126,000.00	\$9.00	\$226,800.00	\$18.00	\$453,600.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$800.00	\$117,600.00	\$735.00	\$108,045.00	\$600.00	\$88,200.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$615.00	\$57,195.00	\$241.00	\$22,413.00	\$425.00	\$39,525.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$49.00	\$17,542.00	\$50.00	\$17,900.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$35.00	\$86,205.00	\$15.00	\$36,945.00	\$16.00	\$39,408.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$6,700.00	\$60,300.00	\$7,400.00	\$66,600.00	\$5,250.00	\$47,250.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$14,700.00	\$44,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$390.00	\$17,160.00	\$530.00	\$23,320.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$310.00	\$470,580.00	\$298.00	\$452,364.00	\$290.00	\$440,220.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$295.00	\$148,975.00	\$263.00	\$132,815.00	\$280.00	\$141,400.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$220.00	\$259,160.00	\$201.00	\$236,778.00	\$210.00	\$247,380.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$195.00	\$291,915.00	\$185.00	\$276,945.00	\$195.00	\$291,915.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$200.00	\$38,000.00	\$185.00	\$35,150.00	\$190.00	\$36,100.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$135.00	\$9,180.00	\$140.00	\$9,520.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$85.00	\$21,420.00	\$175.00	\$44,100.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$90.00	\$31,410.00	\$78.00	\$27,222.00	\$165.00	\$57,585.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,975.00	\$7,900.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MURRIETA DEVELOPMENT CO., INC.		BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$100.00	\$87,100.00	\$90.00	\$78,390.00	\$41.00	\$35,711.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$150.00	\$283,500.00	\$73.00	\$137,970.00	\$80.00	\$151,200.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$75.00	\$35,325.00	\$95.00	\$44,745.00	\$91.00	\$42,861.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$70.00	\$4,970.00	\$59.00	\$4,189.00	\$62.00	\$4,402.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.50	\$22,005.00	\$1.20	\$17,604.00	\$0.60	\$8,802.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$4.73	\$4,730.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$156.00	\$31,824.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
			\$2,844,660.00		\$2,898,998.50		\$2,935,300.00	

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	T.B.U., INC.		BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.		H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,125.00	\$14,125.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$17.00	\$605,200.00	\$4.00	\$142,400.00	\$10.60	\$377,360.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$25.00	\$5,425.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00	\$45.00	\$9,765.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$23.00	\$579,600.00	\$3.00	\$75,600.00	\$13.20	\$332,640.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$605.00	\$88,935.00	\$600.00	\$88,200.00	\$445.00	\$65,415.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$401.00	\$37,293.00	\$450.00	\$41,850.00	\$389.00	\$36,177.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$50.00	\$17,900.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$55.00	\$19,690.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$30.00	\$73,890.00	\$25.00	\$61,575.00	\$20.00	\$49,260.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$128,610.00	\$128,610.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$15,950.00	\$143,550.00	\$6,089.00	\$54,801.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,450.00	\$64,350.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00	\$563.00	\$24,772.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$200.00	\$303,600.00	\$340.00	\$516,120.00	\$323.00	\$490,314.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$190.00	\$95,950.00	\$340.00	\$171,700.00	\$254.60	\$128,573.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$150.00	\$176,700.00	\$265.00	\$312,170.00	\$195.00	\$229,710.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$125.00	\$187,125.00	\$240.00	\$359,280.00	\$170.00	\$254,490.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$95.00	\$18,050.00	\$240.00	\$45,600.00	\$195.00	\$37,050.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$200.00	\$13,600.00	\$188.00	\$12,784.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$150.00	\$37,800.00	\$115.00	\$28,980.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$35.00	\$12,215.00	\$150.00	\$52,350.00	\$119.00	\$41,531.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,350.00	\$25,400.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

T.B.U., INC.

BRH-GARVER WEST, INC.

H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$25.00	\$21,775.00	\$28.00	\$24,388.00	\$74.00	\$64,454.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$90.00	\$170,100.00	\$90.00	\$170,100.00	\$93.00	\$175,770.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$70.00	\$32,970.00	\$100.00	\$47,100.00	\$84.00	\$39,564.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.50	\$8,250.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$40.00	\$2,840.00	\$38.00	\$2,698.00	\$72.00	\$5,112.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.20	\$17,604.00	\$1.00	\$14,670.00	\$1.40	\$20,538.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.20	\$11,200.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$75.00	\$15,300.00	\$275.00	\$56,100.00	\$196.00	\$39,984.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,108.00	\$13,108.00
			\$2,964,262.00		\$2,984,511.00		\$3,065,917.00	

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.00	\$89,400.00	\$89,400.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$11.00	\$391,600.00	\$5.00	\$178,000.00	\$5.75	\$204,700.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$36.00	\$7,812.00	\$60.00	\$13,020.00	\$56.00	\$12,152.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$34.00	\$3,060.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$101.00	\$9,090.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$6.00	\$151,200.00	\$6.00	\$151,200.00	\$5.00	\$126,000.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$91.00	\$9,100.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$750.00	\$110,250.00	\$755.00	\$110,985.00	\$788.00	\$115,836.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$305.00	\$28,365.00	\$500.00	\$46,500.00	\$366.00	\$34,038.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$42.00	\$15,036.00	\$92.00	\$32,936.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$28.00	\$68,964.00	\$37.00	\$91,131.00	\$19.00	\$46,797.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$7,400.00	\$66,600.00	\$6,300.00	\$56,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$48,600.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$10,800.00	\$32,400.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$26,700.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$449.00	\$19,756.00	\$409.00	\$17,996.00	\$426.00	\$18,744.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$306.00	\$464,508.00	\$352.00	\$534,336.00	\$357.00	\$541,926.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$250.00	\$126,250.00	\$396.00	\$199,980.00	\$333.00	\$168,165.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$203.00	\$239,134.00	\$237.00	\$279,186.00	\$298.00	\$351,044.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$176.00	\$263,472.00	\$224.00	\$335,328.00	\$274.00	\$410,178.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$218.00	\$41,420.00	\$211.00	\$40,090.00	\$245.00	\$46,550.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$142.00	\$9,656.00	\$160.00	\$10,880.00	\$146.00	\$9,928.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$141.00	\$35,532.00	\$118.00	\$29,736.00	\$125.00	\$31,500.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$115.00	\$40,135.00	\$166.00	\$57,934.00	\$129.00	\$45,021.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	UTAH PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION CO.		BONADIMAN - MCCAIN, INC.		SRD ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$100.00	\$87,100.00	\$90.00	\$78,390.00	\$82.00	\$71,422.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$105.00	\$198,450.00	\$95.00	\$179,550.00	\$127.00	\$240,030.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$102.00	\$48,042.00	\$98.00	\$46,158.00	\$110.00	\$51,810.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$6,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$67.00	\$4,757.00	\$58.00	\$4,118.00	\$61.00	\$4,331.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.00	\$14,670.00	\$1.30	\$19,071.00	\$1.50	\$22,005.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.16	\$7,160.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$94.00	\$19,176.00	\$125.00	\$25,500.00	\$177.00	\$36,108.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,440.00	\$2,440.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
			\$3,118,189.00		\$3,124,025.00		\$3,136,411.00	

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING		C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$1.00	\$35,600.00	\$5.00	\$178,000.00	\$2.00	\$71,200.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$124.00	\$26,908.00	\$15.00	\$3,255.00	\$20.00	\$4,340.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$1.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.00	\$378,000.00	\$4.00	\$100,800.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$664.00	\$97,608.00	\$600.00	\$88,200.00	\$800.00	\$117,600.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$450.00	\$41,850.00	\$415.00	\$38,595.00	\$500.00	\$46,500.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$56.00	\$20,048.00	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$40.00	\$14,320.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$16.00	\$39,408.00	\$23.50	\$57,880.50	\$20.00	\$49,260.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$46,850.00	\$46,850.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$8,175.00	\$73,575.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$725.00	\$31,900.00	\$590.00	\$25,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$44,000.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$404.00	\$613,272.00	\$360.00	\$546,480.00	\$375.00	\$569,250.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$399.00	\$201,495.00	\$350.00	\$176,750.00	\$325.00	\$164,125.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$332.00	\$391,096.00	\$260.00	\$306,280.00	\$275.00	\$323,950.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$300.00	\$449,100.00	\$225.00	\$336,825.00	\$240.00	\$359,280.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$292.00	\$55,480.00	\$195.00	\$37,050.00	\$325.00	\$61,750.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$330.00	\$22,440.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$275.00	\$18,700.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$270.00	\$68,040.00	\$75.00	\$18,900.00	\$160.00	\$40,320.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$260.00	\$90,740.00	\$65.00	\$22,685.00	\$125.00	\$43,625.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	LOS ANGELES ENGINEERING		C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$58.00	\$50,518.00	\$45.00	\$39,195.00	\$30.00	\$26,130.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$81.00	\$153,090.00	\$140.00	\$264,600.00	\$90.00	\$170,100.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$130.00	\$61,230.00	\$110.00	\$51,810.00	\$75.00	\$35,325.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$8.70	\$4,350.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$62.00	\$4,402.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.25	\$18,337.50	\$2.00	\$29,340.00	\$3.00	\$44,010.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$9.95	\$9,950.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$175.00	\$35,700.00	\$75.00	\$15,300.00	\$125.00	\$25,500.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
			\$3,142,077.50		\$3,182,985.50		\$3,195,550.00	

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	REMEDIAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. dba RCC		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE		DLSB, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$57,096.20	\$57,096.20	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$3.80	\$135,280.00	\$10.00	\$356,000.00	\$5.00	\$178,000.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$58.00	\$12,586.00	\$47.00	\$10,199.00	\$43.00	\$9,331.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$58.00	\$5,220.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$9.00	\$226,800.00	\$3.00	\$75,600.00	\$4.00	\$100,800.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$370.00	\$37,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$660.00	\$97,020.00	\$546.00	\$80,262.00	\$800.00	\$117,600.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$430.00	\$39,990.00	\$511.00	\$47,523.00	\$500.00	\$46,500.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$45.00	\$16,110.00	\$55.00	\$19,690.00	\$70.00	\$25,060.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$38.00	\$93,594.00	\$25.00	\$61,575.00	\$25.00	\$61,575.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$5,600.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$13,400.00	\$40,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$680.00	\$29,920.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$470.00	\$713,460.00	\$475.00	\$721,050.00	\$400.00	\$607,200.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$380.00	\$191,900.00	\$460.00	\$232,300.00	\$390.00	\$196,950.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$310.00	\$365,180.00	\$290.00	\$341,620.00	\$370.00	\$435,860.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$255.00	\$381,735.00	\$265.00	\$396,705.00	\$350.00	\$523,950.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$270.00	\$51,300.00	\$470.00	\$89,300.00	\$300.00	\$57,000.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$180.00	\$12,240.00	\$240.00	\$16,320.00	\$290.00	\$19,720.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$110.00	\$27,720.00	\$185.00	\$46,620.00	\$200.00	\$50,400.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$115.00	\$40,135.00	\$170.00	\$59,330.00	\$190.00	\$66,310.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	REMEDIAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, INC. dba RCC		SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PIPELINE		DLSB, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$56.00	\$48,776.00	\$55.00	\$47,905.00	\$60.00	\$52,260.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$86.00	\$162,540.00	\$120.00	\$226,800.00	\$95.00	\$179,550.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$19.80	\$9,325.80	\$100.00	\$47,100.00	\$95.00	\$44,745.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$54.00	\$3,834.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$60.00	\$4,260.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.40	\$20,538.00	\$1.15	\$16,870.50	\$1.50	\$22,005.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.65	\$4,650.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$101.00	\$20,604.00	\$98.00	\$19,992.00	\$60.00	\$12,240.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,370.00	\$2,370.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			\$3,199,874.00		\$3,286,891.50		\$3,306,316.00	

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	WEKA, INC.		KEN THOMPSON, INC.		E.J. MEYER COMPANY	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$134,869.00	\$134,869.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$15.00	\$534,000.00	\$11.00	\$391,600.00	\$8.00	\$284,800.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$17.00	\$3,689.00	\$160.00	\$34,720.00	\$150.00	\$32,550.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$128.00	\$11,520.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$15.00	\$378,000.00	\$12.00	\$302,400.00	\$10.00	\$252,000.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$1,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$205,800.00	\$625.00	\$91,875.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$1,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$394.00	\$36,642.00	\$1,000.00	\$93,000.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$97.00	\$34,726.00	\$65.00	\$23,270.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$28.00	\$68,964.00	\$27.00	\$66,501.00	\$20.00	\$49,260.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,001.00	\$54,009.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$639.00	\$28,116.00	\$610.00	\$26,840.00	\$825.00	\$36,300.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$307.00	\$466,026.00	\$305.00	\$462,990.00	\$427.00	\$648,186.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$302.00	\$152,510.00	\$308.00	\$155,540.00	\$430.00	\$217,150.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$205.00	\$241,490.00	\$230.00	\$270,940.00	\$340.00	\$400,520.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$185.00	\$276,945.00	\$207.00	\$309,879.00	\$275.00	\$411,675.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$164.00	\$31,160.00	\$172.00	\$32,680.00	\$279.00	\$53,010.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$157.00	\$10,676.00	\$244.00	\$16,592.00	\$310.00	\$21,080.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$303.00	\$76,356.00	\$90.00	\$22,680.00	\$92.00	\$23,184.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$294.00	\$102,606.00	\$87.00	\$30,363.00	\$80.00	\$27,920.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

WEKA, INC.

KEN THOMPSON, INC.

E.J. MEYER COMPANY

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$23.00	\$20,033.00	\$95.00	\$82,745.00	\$45.00	\$39,195.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$90.00	\$170,100.00	\$118.00	\$223,020.00	\$150.00	\$283,500.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$89.00	\$41,919.00	\$129.00	\$60,759.00	\$75.00	\$35,325.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$57.00	\$4,047.00	\$55.00	\$3,905.00	\$65.00	\$4,615.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.20	\$17,604.00	\$1.54	\$22,591.80	\$2.00	\$29,340.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$3.74	\$3,740.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$131.00	\$26,724.00	\$194.00	\$39,576.00	\$150.00	\$30,600.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			\$3,353,490.00		\$3,368,293.80		\$3,444,444.00	

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ROSS GUY & SON, INC.		CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$66,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$8.00	\$284,800.00	\$7.50	\$267,000.00	\$21.50	\$765,400.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$63.00	\$13,671.00	\$77.50	\$16,817.50	\$48.00	\$10,416.00
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$126.00	\$11,340.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00	\$43.00	\$3,870.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$8.00	\$201,600.00	\$12.00	\$302,400.00	\$19.00	\$478,800.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$126.00	\$12,600.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$63,100.00	\$63,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$770.00	\$113,190.00	\$1,195.00	\$175,665.00	\$619.00	\$90,993.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$440.00	\$40,920.00	\$885.00	\$82,305.00	\$399.00	\$37,107.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$52.00	\$18,616.00	\$82.00	\$29,356.00	\$42.00	\$15,036.00
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$38.00	\$93,594.00	\$26.00	\$64,038.00	\$32.00	\$78,816.00
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$6,560.00	\$59,040.00	\$7,900.00	\$71,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$72,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,100.00	\$39,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$880.00	\$38,720.00	\$490.00	\$21,560.00	\$623.00	\$27,412.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$357.00	\$541,926.00	\$411.00	\$623,898.00	\$305.00	\$462,990.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$344.00	\$173,720.00	\$366.00	\$184,830.00	\$277.00	\$139,885.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$300.00	\$353,400.00	\$309.00	\$364,002.00	\$221.00	\$260,338.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$281.00	\$420,657.00	\$265.00	\$396,705.00	\$176.00	\$263,472.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	\$387.00	\$73,530.00	\$258.00	\$49,020.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$280.00	\$19,040.00	\$232.00	\$15,776.00	\$156.00	\$10,608.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$151.00	\$38,052.00	\$159.00	\$40,068.00	\$62.00	\$15,624.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$126.00	\$43,974.00	\$151.00	\$52,699.00	\$61.00	\$21,289.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$9,460.00	\$9,460.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$10,700.00	\$42,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	ROSS GUY & SON, INC.		CASS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		PAULUS ENGINEERING, INC.	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$101.00	\$87,971.00	\$49.50	\$43,114.50	\$58.00	\$50,518.00
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$126.00	\$238,140.00	\$123.75	\$233,887.50	\$145.00	\$274,050.00
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$88.00	\$41,448.00	\$82.00	\$38,622.00	\$117.00	\$55,107.00
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$17.50	\$8,750.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$79.00	\$5,609.00	\$27.00	\$1,917.00	\$56.00	\$3,976.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$2.00	\$29,340.00	\$1.20	\$17,604.00	\$1.50	\$22,005.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.75	\$7,750.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$95.00	\$19,380.00	\$175.00	\$35,700.00	\$156.00	\$31,824.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
			\$3,453,308.00		\$3,609,044.50		\$3,611,156.00	

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	M.S. CONSTRUCTION MGMNT. GROUP		HEMET MFG. CO., INC. dba GENESIS CONSTRUCTION		METRO BUILDERS & ENGINEERS GROUP, LTD	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	35,600	\$6.00	\$213,600.00	\$10.00	\$356,000.00	\$6.70	\$238,520.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	C.Y.	217	\$56.00	\$12,152.00	\$50.00	\$10,850.00	\$26.80	\$5,815.60
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	C.Y.	90	\$67.00	\$6,030.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$67.00	\$6,030.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	25,200	\$18.00	\$453,600.00	\$15.00	\$378,000.00	\$6.70	\$168,840.00
9 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	100	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.20	\$4,020.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	L.S.	1	\$118,118.00	\$118,118.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	147	\$776.00	\$114,072.00	\$900.00	\$132,300.00	\$1,340.00	\$196,980.00
12 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	93	\$504.00	\$46,872.00	\$750.00	\$69,750.00	\$402.00	\$37,386.00
13 TYPE "A" DITCH	L.F.	358	\$74.00	\$26,492.00	\$75.00	\$26,850.00	\$40.20	\$14,391.60
14 6" CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	2,463	\$27.00	\$66,501.00	\$25.00	\$61,575.00	\$33.50	\$82,510.50
15 OUTLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,167.00	\$50,167.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	9	\$9,500.00	\$85,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$60,300.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	3	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$9,380.00	\$28,140.00
18 108" RCP	L.F.	44	\$440.00	\$19,360.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$804.00	\$35,376.00
19 90" RCP	L.F.	1,518	\$386.00	\$585,948.00	\$450.00	\$683,100.00	\$737.00	\$1,118,766.00
20 84" RCP	L.F.	505	\$342.00	\$172,710.00	\$375.00	\$189,375.00	\$603.00	\$304,515.00
21 72" RCP	L.F.	1,178	\$280.00	\$329,840.00	\$320.00	\$376,960.00	\$402.00	\$473,556.00
22 66" RCP	L.F.	1,497	\$276.00	\$413,172.00	\$300.00	\$449,100.00	\$402.00	\$601,794.00
23 60" RCP	L.F.	190	\$278.00	\$52,820.00	\$295.00	\$56,050.00	\$335.00	\$63,650.00
24 48" RCP	L.F.	68	\$237.00	\$16,116.00	\$245.00	\$16,660.00	\$301.50	\$20,502.00
25 24" RCP	L.F.	252	\$196.00	\$49,392.00	\$150.00	\$37,800.00	\$234.50	\$59,094.00
26 18" RCP	L.F.	349	\$190.00	\$66,310.00	\$145.00	\$50,605.00	\$201.00	\$70,149.00
27 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 84" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00
28 108" RCP VELOCITY RING, 96" INSIDE DIAMETER	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,948.00	\$11,792.00

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 1

Project Number: 5-0-0165-01

Bid Open Date: 04/16/2009

<i>Item No. & Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	M.S. CONSTRUCTION MGMNT. GROUP		HEMET MFG. CO., INC. dba GENESIS CONSTRUCTION		METRO BUILDERS & ENGINEERS GROUP, LTD	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
29 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	871	\$39.00	\$33,969.00	\$75.00	\$65,325.00	\$33.50	\$29,178.50
30 ASPHALT CONCRETE, TYPE B	TONS	1,890	\$104.00	\$196,560.00	\$100.00	\$189,000.00	\$91.12	\$172,216.80
31 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	471	\$70.00	\$32,970.00	\$50.00	\$23,550.00	\$80.40	\$37,868.40
32 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.F.	500	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$13.40	\$6,700.00
33 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	71	\$71.00	\$5,041.00	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$134.00	\$9,514.00
34 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	14,670	\$1.40	\$20,538.00	\$1.50	\$22,005.00	\$2.70	\$39,609.00
35 TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT	L.F.	1,000	\$8.50	\$8,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$67.00	\$67,000.00
36 CONCRETED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	C.Y.	204	\$107.00	\$21,828.00	\$100.00	\$20,400.00	\$134.00	\$27,336.00
37 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00
38 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	1.0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00
39 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,500.00	\$100,500.00
			\$3,662,478.00		\$4,165,205.00		\$4,672,270.40	